%%W-————

Chalrman Phil Mendelson

AN AMENDMENT (#1)
Bill 24-382, “Contracts with Managed Care Organizations for the Provision of Health Care Services to
District Residents Emergency Approval and Authorization Act of 2021”
Bill 24-383, “Contracts with Managed Care Organizations for the Provision of Health Care Services to
District Residents Emergency Approval and Authorization Act of 2021”
(Introduced Versions)
October 5, 2021

Section 2(a) is amended as follows:

(a) The lead-in language is amended to read as follows:

“(a) Approves and authorizes performance for a period of nine months (October 1, 2021 through

June 30, 2022) under:”

(b) Paragraph (1) is amended by striking the phrase “No. CW83144” and inserting the phrase “No.
CW83144, signed September 16, 2021” in its place.

(c) Paragraph (2) is amended by striking the phrase “No. CW83146” and inserting the phrase “No.
CW83146, signed September 16, 2021” in its place.

Rationale: First, the amendment provides additional clarity to emphasize that the three contract actions
(two modifications and a new contract) are approved, and performance authorized, for nine
months, through June 30, 2022. This reflects the agreement by the Council and the Executive.

Second, the amendment contains additional identifiers for the two contract modification
documents (the option period approvals) to clarify that the Council is approving the contract
actions as actually countersigned by the vendor and the District contracting officer on
September 16, 2021. This is consistent with the Mayor’s letter to the Council transmitting
signed copies of the contract modification on October 4, 2021



